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The North of England 12 & 6 stage Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 2nd april 2005

Northern Relays - NoEAA Womens 6 Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Gemma Phillips KendalAAC 16:05
2 Jenny Blizard Rotherham 16:26
3 K Gillibrand SaleHM A 16:43
4 M Whalley Liverpool A 16:45
5 Louise Gardner Lancaster 16:46
6 Sarah Bull Derby AC 17:00
7 S Robson ChesterLS A 17:01
8 Anne Buckley SalfordH 17:11
9 Nicola Bird Ellesmere 17:12
10 Abby Westley Hallamshi A 17:26
11 Jane Raffell WiganP A 17:28
12 Sarah Harris Macclesfi 17:59
13 Karen Ellison ValeRAC A 18:00
14 R Thompson HorwichRM A 18:01
15 Danielle Watts MorpethH& A 18:02
16 Tizz Woffenden Keighley& 18:03
17 S Marshall Wakefield 18:08
18 Faye Banks AckworthR 18:19
19 Sarah Charnoch StHSAC A 18:24
20 L McDermott Liverpool B 18:25
21 K Farquhar Holmfirth 18:38
22 Sarah Heatley MorpethH& B 18:49

23 R Townsend LeedsCAC A 18:57
24 Andrea Smith NorthFAC A 19:06
25 Julie Haworth HorwichRM B 19:18
26 Nichola Pugh TraffordA 19:56
27 Susan Hanley ChesterLS B 19:58
28 Fiona McAslan Middleton 20:16
29 Carly Needham RochdaleH A 20:24
30 Cath Higgins BoltonUH& 20:25
31 Sally Youden Gateshead 20:28
32 Diane Wall ChorleyH 20:38
33 K Culshaw WiganP B 20:41
34 J Carter Stockport B 20:44
35 N Abrahams Horsforth 20:57
36 Alison Pye SaleHM B 21:07
37 Brigid Walsh LongwoodH 21:34
38 Julie Cruse NorthFAC B 22:17
39 A Bloomfield RochdaleH B 22:39
40 Laura Ross Knavesmir 22:43
41 C Dickinson StHSAC B 22:57
42 D Cardwell NorthFAC C 24:24
43 Celia Kemp LythamSAR 24:47
44 A Manning Spenborou 26:23

Northern Relays - NoEAA Womens 6 Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Bev Jenkins SalfordH 16:28 33:39 + 7
2 Liz Such Hallamshi A 16:53 34:19 + 8
3 Chloe Rodham Lancaster 17:36 34:22 + 2
4 Emma Jacksonn Liverpool A 17:41 34:26 0
5 Evelyn Dugdale KendalAAC 18:27 34:32 - 4
6 AiveenFox MorpethH& A 16:51 34:53 + 9
7 L Davenport SaleHM A 18:17 35:00 - 4
8 M Czarnecka ChesterLS A 18:20 35:21 - 1
9 Lynn Jolley WiganP A 18:08 35:36 + 2
10 Gill Keddie LeedsCAC A 16:44 35:41 + 13
11 Andrea Bryan Derby AC 18:56 35:56 - 5
12 Gill Bacon StHSAC A 17:58 36:22 + 7
13 Clare McKenna HorwichRM A 18:28 36:29 + 1
14 E Tomes Keighley& 18:28 36:31 + 2
15 Nicky Archer ValeRAC A 18:44 36:44 - 2
16 Helen Shirley Holmfirth 18:19 36:57 + 5
17 H Singleton Wakefield 18:52 37:00 0
18 Sarah Wallis Macclesfi 20:05 38:04 - 6
19 Victoria Snape HorwichRM B 19:17 38:35 + 6
20 C O’Connor NorthFAC A 19:34 38:40 + 4
21 Lisa Scott AckworthR 20:53 39:12 - 3
22 Katie Smith BoltonUH& 19:44 40:09 + 8
23 Helen Patton Gateshead 19:44 40:12 + 8
24 Janice Needham RochdaleH A 20:17 40:41 + 5
25 K McCrackle Stockport B 20:49 41:33 + 9

26 Carole Hesketh WiganP B 21:04 41:45 + 7
27 Travy Fearon Liverpool B 23:26 41:51 - 7
28 Linda Gabriel TraffordA 22:07 42:03 - 2
29 Linda Brewis LongwoodH 20:51 42:25 + 8
30 Lisa Johnston ChorleyH 22:11 42:49 + 2
31 Jean Davey Horsforth 22:14 43:11 + 4
32 Jenny Poole Middleton 23:56 44:12 - 4
33 S Nettleton Knavesmir 22:02 44:45 + 7
34 Liz Routledge NorthFAC B 24:06 46:23 + 4
35 Lisa Bluett StHSAC B 24:33 47:30 + 6
36 A Ashworth LythamSAR 24:00 48:47 + 7
37 Sarah Metclafe RochdaleH B 28:08 50:47 + 2
38 Mel Yeomans NorthFAC C 26:34 50:58 + 4
39 E Bottomley Spenborou 26:11 52:34 + 5
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Bev Jenkins SalfordH 16:28
2 Gill Keddie LeedsCAC A 16:44
3 AiveenFox MorpethH& A 16:51
4 Liz Such Hallamshi A 16:53
5 Chloe Rodham Lancaster 17:36
6 Emma Jacksonn Liverpool A 17:41
7 Gill Bacon StHSAC A 17:58
8 Lynn Jolley WiganP A 18:08
9 L Davenport SaleHM A 18:17
10 Helen Shirley Holmfirth 18:19



Sport
SoftEvent software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

The North of England 12 & 6 stage Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 2nd april 2005

Northern Relays - NoEAA Womens 6 Stage 3 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Laura Carney Liverpool A 16:38 51:04 + 3
2 Sonya Hanson SalfordH 18:01 51:40 - 1
3 Alyson Dixon ChesterLS A 16:50 52:11 + 5
4 Nicola Squires Hallamshi A 18:13 52:32 - 2
5 Jane Mooney MorpethH& A 18:10 53:03 + 1
6 Lisa Palmer Derby AC 17:14 53:10 + 5
7 Kaye Kirkham SaleHM A 18:46 53:46 0
8 Kirsteen Young LeedsCAC A 18:17 53:58 + 2
9 Helen Booth Lancaster 19:37 53:59 - 6
10 Abigail Sheals KendalAAC 19:28 54:00 - 5
11 Rachael Moore WiganP A 18:29 54:05 - 2
12 Becky Ellis ValeRAC A 18:10 54:54 + 3
13 Sarah Gorman HorwichRM A 18:46 55:15 0
14 Jean Shotter Holmfirth 18:55 55:52 + 2
15 Jasmine Kerry Wakefield 19:00 56:00 + 2
16 Alison Hartopp Macclesfi 18:20 56:24 + 2
17 J Eccleston StHSAC A 21:32 57:54 - 5
18 Kali Taylor Keighley& 22:21 58:52 - 4
19 Gill Perkes NorthFAC A 21:15 59:55 + 1
20 A VergesBausili TraffordA 18:30 1:00:33 + 8
21 Emily Wilson Gateshead 20:26 1:00:38 + 2
22 June Foster HorwichRM B 22:14 1:00:49 - 3
23 Janet Davis AckworthR 22:19 1:01:31 - 2
24 Huma Rahman RochdaleH A 21:47 1:02:28 0
25 S Glendon Stockport B 21:09 1:02:42 0
26 Lindsay Jones BoltonUH& 23:06 1:03:15 - 4
27 Sarah Fotherby Horsforth 20:46 1:03:57 + 4

28 E Turner WiganP B 22:50 1:04:35 - 2
29 Karen Dalby Liverpool B 22:55 1:04:46 - 2
30 J Redmayne ChorleyH 22:00 1:04:49 0
31 Karen Mitchell LongwoodH 23:37 1:06:02 - 2
32 K Hurst-Moore Middleton 21:59 1:06:11 0
33 Joy Allen Knavesmir 22:49 1:07:34 0
34 Margaret Brown NorthFAC B 24:12 1:10:35 0
35 Pam Appleton StHSAC B 23:30 1:11:00 0
36 VMoretti LythamSAR 25:51 1:14:38 0
37 Hazel Pike Spenborou 23:51 1:16:25 + 2
38 Karen Holt RochdaleH B 26:17 1:17:04 - 1
39 Bev Foster NorthFAC C 27:05 1:18:03 - 1
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Laura Carney Liverpool A 16:38
2 Alyson Dixon ChesterLS A 16:50
3 Lisa Palmer Derby AC 17:14
4 Sonya Hanson SalfordH 18:01
5 Becky Ellis ValeRAC A 18:10
6 Jane Mooney MorpethH& A 18:10
7 Nicola Squires Hallamshi A 18:13
8 Kirsteen Young LeedsCAC A 18:17
9 Alison Hartopp Macclesfi 18:20
10 Rachael Moore WiganP A 18:29

Northern Relays - NoEAA Womens 6 Stage 4 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Kathleen Upton Liverpool A 18:46 1:09:50 0
2 Sophie Milburn ChesterLS A 18:13 1:10:24 + 1
3 Celia DeMaria LeedsCAC A 17:13 1:11:11 + 5
4 R Robinson KendalAAC 17:41 1:11:41 + 6
5 Rebecca Adams MorpethH& A 18:44 1:11:47 0
6 Susan Lamb SaleHM A 18:26 1:12:12 + 1
7 Anneka Sanders SalfordH 21:04 1:12:44 - 5
8 Steph Young Derby AC 19:38 1:12:48 - 2
9 YvonneWyke WiganP A 19:13 1:13:18 + 2
10 Maria Lowe HorwichRM A 18:38 1:13:53 + 3
11 Helen Fowles ValeRAC A 19:03 1:13:57 + 1
12 Angela Dickie Wakefield 18:07 1:14:07 + 3
13 H Whitelam Hallamshi A 21:36 1:14:08 - 9
14 Elaine Gardner Lancaster 20:12 1:14:11 - 5
15 Claire Leaver Holmfirth 18:48 1:14:40 - 1
16 Rachel Pleeth Macclesfi 18:59 1:15:23 0
17 C Fitzsimons StHSAC A 22:02 1:19:56 0
18 Karen Ball AckworthR 18:43 1:20:14 + 5
19 Fiona Raby Keighley& 22:11 1:21:03 - 1
20 A Titterington NorthFAC A 21:10 1:21:05 - 1
21 Lisa Tipton TraffordA 21:33 1:22:06 - 1
22 Linda Webb HorwichRM B 21:37 1:22:26 0
23 Vicky Bennett Gateshead 22:08 1:22:46 - 2
24 Alice Dagg Stockport B 20:35 1:23:17 + 1
25 Bev Chandler Horsforth 21:16 1:25:13 + 2
26 Lisa Riddall RochdaleH A 23:26 1:25:54 - 2
27 Debbie Dutton WiganP B 22:00 1:26:35 + 1
28 C Stanhope Middleton 21:49 1:28:00 + 4
29 C Leonard ChorleyH 24:04 1:28:53 + 1

30 Margret Brown Knavesmir 21:30 1:29:04 + 3
31 Ilse Hemming BoltonUH& 26:58 1:30:13 - 5
32 S Pickersgill LongwoodH 26:08 1:32:10 - 1
33 Gill Murphy NorthFAC B 25:14 1:35:49 + 1
34 Janet Holmes StHSAC B 25:31 1:36:31 + 1
35 Steph Eccles LythamSAR 28:27 1:43:05 + 1
36 Sylvia Decker RochdaleH B 27:59 1:45:03 + 2
37 J Williams NorthFAC C 27:11 1:45:14 + 2
38 Meg Simpson Spenborou 29:39 1:46:04 - 1
Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 Celia DeMaria LeedsCAC A 17:13
2 R Robinson KendalAAC 17:41
3 Angela Dickie Wakefield 18:07
4 Sophie Milburn ChesterLS A 18:13
5 Susan Lamb SaleHM A 18:26
6 Maria Lowe HorwichRM A 18:38
7 Karen Ball AckworthR 18:43
8 Rebecca Adams MorpethH& A 18:44
9 Kathleen Upton Liverpool A 18:46
10 Claire Leaver Holmfirth 18:48
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The North of England 12 & 6 stage Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 2nd april 2005

Northern Relays - NoEAA Womens 6 Stage 5 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jenny Clague Liverpool A 15:54 1:25:44 0
2 Vanessa Raw ChesterLS A 17:19 1:27:43 0
3 R Woodnutt LeedsCAC A 18:28 1:29:39 0
4 Emma McIntyre SaleHM A 17:44 1:29:56 + 2
5 Sarah Graham MorpethH& A 18:47 1:30:34 0
6 Patricia Sloan SalfordH 18:15 1:30:59 + 1
7 Penny Thackray Wakefield 17:03 1:31:10 + 5
8 Judith Gration Derby AC 18:24 1:31:12 0
9 S Budgett HorwichRM A 18:36 1:32:29 + 1
10 Lynn Hamel KendalAAC 20:51 1:32:32 - 6
11 Fiona Rudkin ValeRAC A 18:50 1:32:47 0
12 Tracy Dutton WiganP A 19:44 1:33:02 - 3
13 L Ewart Holmfirth 19:54 1:34:34 + 2
14 Sally Pattison Macclesfi 19:56 1:35:19 + 2
15 Jill McGee Lancaster 22:09 1:36:20 - 1
16 K Bryan-Jones Hallamshi A 24:15 1:38:23 - 3
17 Chris McCarthy AckworthR 19:10 1:39:24 + 1
18 K Greenham Keighley& 20:06 1:41:09 + 1
19 R Calderbank NorthFAC A 21:07 1:42:12 + 1
20 Claire Harrod Gateshead 19:58 1:42:44 + 3
21 Kate Porter HorwichRM B 21:06 1:43:32 + 1
22 Rose O’Hagan StHSAC A 23:48 1:43:44 - 5
23 Sarah Maguire TraffordA 22:51 1:44:57 - 2
24 S Blackburn Horsforth 21:13 1:46:26 + 1

25 Sarah Rogerson ChorleyH 20:13 1:49:06 + 4
26 Jenna Broad WiganP B 24:17 1:50:52 + 1
27 Teresa Hollins Middleton 22:53 1:50:53 + 1
28 Linda Riddall RochdaleH A 25:00 1:50:54 - 2
29 Julie Wilson Knavesmir 24:47 1:53:51 + 1
30 Helen Todd Stockport B 30:48 1:54:05 - 6
31 Cath Heap NorthFAC B 23:46 1:59:35 + 2
32 Pauline Picton StHSAC B 25:11 2:01:42 + 2
33 Rachel Norgate LongwoodH 31:18 2:03:28 - 1
34 J Carter Spenborou 24:41 2:10:45 + 4
35 Dawn Lock LythamSAR 28:50 2:11:55 0
36 Hilary Goorney NorthFAC C 28:17 2:13:31 + 1
37 Jill Wellings RochdaleH B 31:16 2:16:19 - 1
Fastest runners over stage 5:
1 Jenny Clague Liverpool A 15:54
2 Penny Thackray Wakefield 17:03
3 Vanessa Raw ChesterLS A 17:19
4 Emma McIntyre SaleHM A 17:44
5 Patricia Sloan SalfordH 18:15
6 Judith Gration Derby AC 18:24
7 R Woodnutt LeedsCAC A 18:28
8 S Budgett HorwichRM A 18:36
9 Sarah Graham MorpethH& A 18:47
10 Fiona Rudkin ValeRAC A 18:50

Northern Relays - NoEAA Womens 6 Stage 6 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Chris Murphy Liverpool A 17:57 1:43:41 0
2 Morag McDonald ChesterLS A 16:02 1:43:45 0
3 Alex Gostling LeedsCAC A 16:55 1:46:34 0
4 Aine Hoban Wakefield 16:17 1:47:27 + 3
5 E Stevens Derby AC 16:42 1:47:54 + 3
6 M Boleman SaleHM A 18:37 1:48:33 - 2
7 Gwenda Cavill MorpethH& A 19:20 1:49:54 - 2
8 Gaynor Higson HorwichRM A 18:45 1:51:14 + 1
9 D Culshaw WiganP A 19:15 1:52:17 + 3
10 Ruth Bardsley SalfordH 21:46 1:52:45 - 4
11 Laura Paesons KendalAAC 20:24 1:52:56 - 1
12 Nicky LeGood Macclesfi 18:03 1:53:22 + 2
13 J France Holmfirth 19:18 1:53:52 0
14 Kate Spilsbury ValeRAC A 21:50 1:54:37 - 3
15 Dawn Young Hallamshi A 21:46 2:00:09 + 1
16 Liane Warren AckworthR 21:27 2:00:51 + 1
17 Jo Prowse Keighley& 21:22 2:02:31 + 1
18 Tammy Porter TraffordA 19:00 2:03:57 + 5
19 J Hodgkinson NorthFAC A 22:21 2:04:33 0
20 D McWilliams Gateshead 23:01 2:05:45 0
21 Marie Hart Horsforth 19:22 2:05:48 + 3
22 K Lambert StHSAC A 23:30 2:07:14 0
23 Brenda Hesketh HorwichRM B 24:53 2:08:25 - 2
24 Nicola Raby ChorleyH 21:20 2:10:26 + 1
25 C Brooks Middleton 22:39 2:13:32 + 2
26 Christine Hart WiganP B 24:54 2:15:46 0
27 Jennifer Hopes Stockport B 22:15 2:16:20 + 3
28 Kris Hanson Knavesmir 23:23 2:17:14 + 1
29 Helen Jolly NorthFAC B 23:44 2:23:19 + 2
30 Linda Norgate LongwoodH 28:37 2:32:05 + 3
31 Jackie Turner StHSAC B 30:40 2:32:22 + 1
32 Amanda Pearson Spenborou 27:43 2:38:28 + 2
33 Zoe Dixon NorthFAC C 31:28 2:44:59 + 3

Fastest runners over stage 6:
1 Morag McDonald ChesterLS A 16:02
2 Aine Hoban Wakefield 16:17
3 E Stevens Derby AC 16:42
4 Alex Gostling LeedsCAC A 16:55
5 Chris Murphy Liverpool A 17:57
6 Nicky LeGood Macclesfi 18:03
7 M Boleman SaleHM A 18:37
8 Gaynor Higson HorwichRM A 18:45
9 Tammy Porter TraffordA 19:00
10 D Culshaw WiganP A 19:15

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Jenny Clague Liverpool A 15:54
2 Morag McDonald ChesterLS A 16:02
3 Gemma Phillips KendalAAC 16:05
4 Aine Hoban Wakefield 16:17
5 Jenny Blizard Rotherham 16:26
6 Bev Jenkins SalfordH 16:28
7 Laura Carney Liverpool A 16:38
8 E Stevens Derby AC 16:42
9 K Gillibrand SaleHM A 16:43
10 Gill Keddie LeedsCAC A 16:44



Sport
SoftEvent software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

The North of England 12 & 6 stage Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 2nd april 2005

Northern Relays — Team Results — Final

14 ValeRoyalAC ‘A’ 1:54:37
1 Karen Ellison (13)18:00 2 Nicky Archer (15)18:44
3 Becky Ellis (12)18:10 4 Helen Fowles (11)19:03
5 Fiona Rudkin (11)18:50 6 Kate Spilsbury (14) 21:50

15 HallamshireHarriersSheffiel ‘A’ 2:00:09
1 AbbyWestley (10)17:26 2 Liz Such (2) 16:53
3 Nicola Squires (4) 18:13 4 H Whitelam (13)21:36
5 K Bryan-Jones (16)24:15 6 Dawn Young (15)21:46

16 AckworthRoadRunners 2:00:51
1 Faye Banks (18)18:19 2 Lisa Scott (21)20:53
3 Janet Davis (23)22:19 4 Karen Ball (18)18:43
5 Chris McCarthy (17) 19:10 6 Liane Warren (16)21:27

17 Keighley&CravenAC 2:02:31
1 Tizz Woffenden (16) 18:03 2 E Tomes (14)18:28
3 Kali Taylor (18)22:21 4 Fiona Raby (19)22:11
5 K Greenham (18)20:06 6 Jo Prowse (17)21:22

18 TraffordAthleticClub 2:03:57
1 Nichola Pugh (26)19:56 2 Linda Gabriel (28)22:07
3 A VergesBausili (20) 18:30 4 Lisa Tipton (21)21:33
5 Sarah Maguire (23)22:51 6 Tammy Porter (18)19:00

19 NorthFyldeAC ‘A’ 2:04:33
1 Andrea Smith (24)19:06 2 C O’Connor (20)19:34
3 Gill Perkes (19)21:15 4 A Titterington (20) 21:10
5 R Calderbank (19)21:07 6 J Hodgkinson (19)22:21

20 GatesheadHarriers&AC 2:05:45
1 Sally Youden (31)20:28 2 Helen Patton (23)19:44
3 Emily Wilson (21)20:26 4 VickyBennett (23)22:08
5 Claire Harrod (20)19:58 6 D McWilliams (20)23:01

21 HorsforthHarriers 2:05:48
1 N Abrahams (35)20:57 2 Jean Davey (31)22:14
3 Sarah Fotherby (27) 20:46 4 Bev Chandler (25)21:16
5 S Blackburn (24)21:13 6 Marie Hart (21)19:22

22 StHelensSuttonAC ‘A’ 2:07:14
1 Sarah Charnoch (19)18:24 2 Gill Bacon (12)17:58
3 J Eccleston (17)21:32 4 C Fitzsimons (17)22:02
5 Rose O’Hagan (22)23:48 6 K Lambert (22)23:30

23 HorwichRMIHarriers ‘B’ 2:08:25
1 Julie Haworth (25)19:18 2 Victoria Snape (19) 19:17
3 June Foster (22)22:14 4 Linda Webb (22)21:37
5 Kate Porter (21)21:06 6 Brenda Hesketh (23) 24:53

24 ChorleyHarriers 2:10:26
1 Diane Wall (32)20:38 2 Lisa Johnston (30)22:11
3 J Redmayne (30)22:00 4 C Leonard (29)24:04
5 Sarah Rogerson (25)20:13 6 Nicola Raby (24)21:20

25 MiddletonHarriersAC 2:13:32
1 Fiona McAslan (28)20:16 2 Jenny Poole (32)23:56
3 K Hurst-Moore (32)21:59 4 C Stanhope (28)21:49
5 Teresa Hollins (27) 22:53 6 C Brooks (25)22:39

26 WiganPhoenix ‘B’ 2:15:46
1 K Culshaw (33)20:41 2 Carole Hesketh (26) 21:04
3 E Turner (28)22:50 4 Debbie Dutton (27)22:00
5 Jenna Broad (26)24:17 6 Christine Hart (26) 24:54

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
1 LiverpoolHarriers&AC ‘A’ 1:43:41

1 M Whalley (4) 16:45 2 Emma Jacksonn (4) 17:41
3 Laura Carney (1) 16:38 4 Kathleen Upton (1) 18:46
5 Jenny Clague (1) 15:54 6 Chris Murphy (1) 17:57

2 Chester Le Street & Dist AC ‘A’ 1:43:45
1 S Robson (7) 17:01 2 M Czarnecka (8) 18:20
3 Alyson Dixon (3) 16:50 4 Sophie Milburn (2) 18:13
5 Vanessa Raw (2) 17:19 6 Morag McDonald(2) 16:02

3 LeedsCityAthleticClub ‘A’ 1:46:34
1 R Townsend (23)18:57 2 Gill Keddie (10)16:44
3 Kirsteen Young (8) 18:17 4 Celia DeMaria (3) 17:13
5 R Woodnutt (3) 18:28 6 Alex Gostling (3) 16:55

4 Wakefield District H & AC 1:47:27
1 S Marshall (17)18:08 2 H Singleton (17)18:52
3 Jasmine Kerry (15)19:00 4 Angela Dickie (12)18:07
5 Penny Thackray (7) 17:03 6 Aine Hoban (4) 16:17

5 DerbyAC 1:47:54
1 Sarah Bull (6) 17:00 2 Andrea Bryan (11)18:56
3 Lisa Palmer (6) 17:14 4 Steph Young (8) 19:38
5 Judith Gration (8) 18:24 6 E Stevens (5) 16:42

6 SaleHarriersManchester ‘A’ 1:48:33
1 K Gillibrand (3) 16:43 2 L Davenport (7) 18:17
3 Kaye Kirkham (7) 18:46 4 Susan Lamb (6) 18:26
5 Emma McIntyre (4) 17:44 6 M Boleman (6) 18:37

7 MorpethHarriers&AC ‘A’ 1:49:54
1 Danielle Watts (15) 18:02 2 AiveenFox (6) 16:51
3 Jane Mooney (5) 18:10 4 Rebecca Adams (5) 18:44
5 Sarah Graham (5) 18:47 6 Gwenda Cavill (7) 19:20

8 HorwichRMIHarriers ‘A’ 1:51:14
1 R Thompson (14)18:01 2 Clare McKenna (13)18:28
3 Sarah Gorman (13)18:46 4 Maria Lowe (10)18:38
5 S Budgett (9) 18:36 6 Gaynor Higson (8) 18:45

9 WiganPhoenix ‘A’ 1:52:17
1 Jane Raffell (11)17:28 2 Lynn Jolley (9) 18:08
3 Rachael Moore (11)18:29 4 YvonneWyke (9) 19:13
5 Tracy Dutton (12)19:44 6 D Culshaw (9) 19:15

10 SalfordHarriers 1:52:45
1 Anne Buckley (8) 17:11 2 Bev Jenkins (1) 16:28
3 Sonya Hanson (2) 18:01 4 Anneka Sanders (7) 21:04
5 Patricia Sloan (6) 18:15 6 Ruth Bardsley (10)21:46

11 KendalAmateurAthleticClub 1:52:56
1 Gemma Phillips (1) 16:05 2 Evelyn Dugdale (5) 18:27
3 Abigail Sheals (10) 19:28 4 R Robinson (4) 17:41
5 Lynn Hamel (10)20:51 6 Laura Paesons (11)20:24

12 MacclesfieldHarriers&AC 1:53:22
1 Sarah Harris (12)17:59 2 Sarah Wallis (18)20:05
3 Alison Hartopp (16) 18:20 4 Rachel Pleeth (16)18:59
5 Sally Pattison (14) 19:56 6 Nicky LeGood (12)18:03

13 HolmfirthHarriersAC 1:53:52
1 K Farquhar (21)18:38 2 Helen Shirley (16)18:19
3 Jean Shotter (14)18:55 4 Claire Leaver (15)18:48
5 L Ewart (13)19:54 6 J France (13)19:18
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The North of England 12 & 6 stage Relays
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 2nd april 2005

27 StockportHarriers&AC ‘B’ 2:16:20
1 J Carter (34)20:44 2 K McCrackle (25)20:49
3 S Glendon (25)21:09 4 Alice Dagg (24)20:35
5 Helen Todd (30)30:48 6 Jennifer Hopes (27) 22:15

28 KnavesmireHarriers 2:17:14
1 Laura Ross (40)22:43 2 S Nettleton (33)22:02
3 Joy Allen (33)22:49 4 Margret Brown (30)21:30
5 Julie Wilson (29)24:47 6 Kris Hanson (28)23:23

29 NorthFyldeAC ‘B’ 2:23:19
1 Julie Cruse (38)22:17 2 Liz Routledge (34)24:06
3 Margaret Brown (34) 24:12 4 Gill Murphy (33)25:14
5 Cath Heap (31)23:46 6 Helen Jolly (29)23:44

30 LongwoodHarriersAC 2:32:05
1 Brigid Walsh (37)21:34 2 Linda Brewis (29)20:51
3 Karen Mitchell (31) 23:37 4 S Pickersgill (32)26:08
5 Rachel Norgate (33) 31:18 6 Linda Norgate (30)28:37

31 StHelensSuttonAC ‘B’ 2:32:22
1 C Dickinson (41)22:57 2 Lisa Bluett (35)24:33
3 Pam Appleton (35)23:30 4 Janet Holmes (34)25:31
5 Pauline Picton (32) 25:11 6 Jackie Turner (31)30:40

32 Spenborough&DistAC 2:38:28
1 A Manning (44)26:23 2 E Bottomley (39)26:11
3 Hazel Pike (37)23:51 4 Meg Simpson (38)29:39
5 J Carter (34)24:41 6 Amanda Pearson (32)27:43

33 NorthFyldeAC ‘C’ 2:44:59
1 D Cardwell (42)24:24 2 Mel Yeomans (38)26:34
3 Bev Foster (39)27:05 4 J Williams (37)27:11
5 Hilary Goorney (36) 28:17 6 Zoe Dixon (33)31:28

Incomplete Teams:
Lancaster&MorecambeAC 1:36:20

1 Louise Gardner (5) 16:46 2 Chloe Rodham (3) 17:36
3 Helen Booth (9) 19:37 4 Elaine Gardner (14) 20:12
5 Jill McGee (15)22:09

RochdaleHarriers&AC ‘A’ 1:50:54
1 Carly Needham (29)20:24 2 Janice Needham (24)20:17
3 Huma Rahman (24)21:47 4 Lisa Riddall (26)23:26
5 Linda Riddall (28)25:00

LythamStAnnesRrClub 2:11:55
1 Celia Kemp (43)24:47 2 A Ashworth (36)24:00
3 VMoretti (36)25:51 4 Steph Eccles (35)28:27
5 Dawn Lock (35)28:50

RochdaleHarriers&AC ‘B’ 2:16:19
1 A Bloomfield (39)22:39 2 Sarah Metclafe (37) 28:08
3 Karen Holt (38)26:17 4 Sylvia Decker (36)27:59
5 Jill Wellings (37)31:16

BoltonUnitedHarriers&AC 1:30:13
1 Cath Higgins (30)20:25 2 Katie Smith (22)19:44
3 Lindsay Jones (26)23:06 4 Ilse Hemming (31)26:58

LiverpoolHarriers&AC ‘B’ 1:04:46
1 L McDermott (20)18:25 2 TravyFearon (27)23:26
3 Karen Dalby (29)22:55

RotherhamHarriers&AC 16:26
1 Jenny Blizard (2) 16:26

EllesmerePortRC 17:12
1 Nicola Bird (9) 17:12

MorpethHarriers&AC ‘B’ 18:49
1 Sarah Heatley (22)18:49

Chester Le Street & Dist AC ‘B’ 19:58
1 Susan Hanley (27)19:58

SaleHarriersManchester ‘B’ 21:07
1 Alison Pye (36)21:07
Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Jenny Clague Liverpool A 15:54
2 Morag McDonald ChesterLS A 16:02
3 Gemma Phillips KendalAAC 16:05
4 Aine Hoban Wakefield 16:17
5 Jenny Blizard Rotherham 16:26
6 Bev Jenkins SalfordH 16:28
7 Laura Carney Liverpool A 16:38
8 E Stevens Derby AC 16:42
9 K Gillibrand SaleHM A 16:43
10 Gill Keddie LeedsCAC A 16:44


